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2024 LIST OF COMMUNTY BROADCASTERS 

CARRYING PEBS PER PROVINCE  

EASTERN CAPE 

STATION NAME   CONTACT PERSON (S) AND DETAILS  

 

1. Ngqushwa FM Zimkitha Matshaya - 064 793 2744                                                                      

Kumbuza Siga - 063 062 1173/078 714 3838 

Kumbuza19@gmail.com                                 

2. Ingwane FM Anele Ndamase - 069 915 9456                                        

govamaguda@gmail.com 

Muzi Dlamini - 078 499 9306 

Ingwanefm@gmail.com 

3. Alfred Nzo Community Radio Wendy Nogwaba -  

039 254 0427/ 073 608 6585                                        

Zanele Langa 

039 254 0427/ 071 649 3864 

4. Rhodes Music Radio Unathi Koboka - 065 913 5610                             

Unathi.koboka@ru.ac.za 

kngqezana@gmail.com 

Kuhle Ngqezana - 063 437 1246 

unathikoboka@gmail.com 

5. Bay FM Adore’ Morgan - 041 811 0555                                               

stationmanager@bayfm.co.za 

Pumla Tali - 041 811 3440                                                                             

pumla@bayfm.co.za 

6. Sajonisi Youth Radio Monwabisi Silanda     

078 139 8176/071 496 0208                                  

Silandamonwabisi4@gmail.com 

mailto:Kumbuza19@gmail.com
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mailto:Unathi.koboka@ru.ac.za
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mailto:unathikoboka@gmail.com
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Mjabuliseni Mzimela - 079 923 5997 

Mjabulisenimzimela@gmail.com 

7. Engcobo Community Radio Lusindiso Tansi                                           

047 495 0966/067 106 0728                                              

Delimedia2@gmail.com 

Prince Xundu 

047 495 0966/082 330 7362 

princexundu@gmail.com 

8. Kumkani FM Lwando Giwu  

043 285 0506/062 733 4357                                      

Programming@kumkanifm.co.za 

Bongiwe Mhlawuli 

043 285 0507/079 755 2757 

admin@kumkanifm.co.za 

9. Inkonjane Community Radio Wonga Sirayi -  073 268 2838 

sales@inkonjanecr.co.za 

Ncediwe Peza - 072 639 7621 

programmes@inkonjanecr.co.za 

10. Vukani Community Radio Yandiswa Zazini 

047 877 0095/081 058 2567 

editor@vukanifm.org 

Ikhona Fumba 

047 877 0095/071 537 8057 

production@vukanifm.org 

11. Unitra Community Radio Zikhona Ndongeni - 072 825 9332 

Ndongenizd@gmail.com 

Siyasanga Vitshima - 079 267 6132 

svitshima@gmail.com 

mailto:Mjabulisenimzimela@gmail.com
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12. Mdantsane FM Xabiso Gqirana - 082 668 2498                                   

Xabiso.g@gmail.com                   

Kaizer Mabhulu - 064 695 5415 

mabhulukaizer@gmail.com 

 

FREE STATE 

 

NAME OF STATION CONTACT PERSON AND DETAILS  

 

1. Qwaqwa Radio Tebello Mosala - 079 737 4525 

tebellomosala@yahoo.com 

Disemelo Molifi - 083 624 3945 

disemelo9@gmail.com 

2. CUT FM Laila Nnyane - 051 507 3153 

knnyane@cut.ac.za 

  

GAUTENG 

 

NAME OF STATION  CONTACT PERSON AND DETAILS 

  

1. Kofifi FM Joseph - 066 024 0986  

josephcotty@gmail.com 

2. UJ FM Anathi Sidali - 011 559 1655/35 

anathis@uj.ac.za 

3. VUT FM Mxolisi Ndongeni  - 0732083900   

mxolisin@vut.ac.za 

Lehlohonolo Boye - 078 405 4481 

lehlohonolob@vut.ac.za               

4. Eastwave FM Vicki Padayachee 

011 854 4451/ 011 852 1038 

mailto:Xabiso.g@gmail.com
mailto:mabhulukaizer@gmail.com
mailto:tebellomosala@yahoo.com
mailto:disemelo9@gmail.com
mailto:josephcotty@gmail.com
mailto:anathis@uj.ac.za
mailto:mxolisin@vut.ac.za
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vicki@eastwavefm.co.za 

Saleem Cassim 

011 854 4451/ 011 854 4412 

saleem@eastwavefm.co.za 

5. Rainbow FM Amanda Britton - 079 242 2051                        

Karlyn Fischer 

071 204 8869/ 011 472 9072 

karlyn@rainbowfm.co.za 

6. SOWETO TV Mandla Ncinitwa - 073 135 6821 

mandlac@sowetotv.co.za 

Amanda Mazwane  

7. Jozi FM Bonginkosi Sithole 

011 982 4134 / 073 064 0952 

bonginkosi@jozifm.co.za  

Franklin Huizies 

011 982 6686 / 065 528 8046 

Franklin@jozifm.co.za 

 

KWAZULU NATAL 

 

NAME OF STATION  CONTACT PERSON AND DETAILS  

 

1. Radio Khwezi Saziso Dlamini - 074 288 1694                                       

SazisoD@khwezi@org.za 

Phakamani Mkhwanazi - 060 561 1178 

Phakamanim@khwezi.org.za 

 

2. Pongola Community Radio Nothando Nkosi - 078 427 1858                                        

pongolaradio@gmail.com 

Mnelisi Ngema - 066 165 3595 

pongolaradio@gmail.com    

3. 1 KZN Sduduzo Mthembu                            

035 789 9567/ 073 3711 488          

Sduduzo@1kzntv.co.za 

Edwin Mncwango  

mailto:vicki@eastwavefm.co.za
mailto:saleem@eastwavefm.co.za
mailto:karlyn@rainbowfm.co.za
mailto:mandlac@sowetotv.co.za
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mailto:Sduduzo@1kzntv.co.za
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035 789 9567/ 071 156 8652 

edwin@1kzntv.co.za 

 

4. Abaqulusi Community Radio Siyabonga Mthethwa                     

069 456 3733 / 084 634 9442         

ACR90.7fm@gmail.com 

Thulani Hlophe - 079 978 9716  

5. Northcoast Radio 

 

 

 

 

 

Zanele Mathaba - 066 354 9824                                  

northcoastradio104.0@gmail.com 

Carl Modise - 084 705 5171 

6. Highway Radio Nozipho Mbambo - 065 973 2184   

portiawilliams2@gmail.com         

Kimona Naraisamy - 083 355 8112  

narainsamy.kimona@gmail.com               

7. ICORA FM Bonga Msweli                          

nongalob@gmail.com 

Mlungisi Dunn - 073 694 9024                         

 

8. Izwi Lomzansi Nontobeko Mbelu                               

072 822 2747/ 031 305 7304            

programming@izwi98fm.co.za 

Cwebile Mkhize - 031 305 7304  

cwebilem@izwi98fm.co.za 

9. Maputaland   CR Simon Ntsele  

035 572 1172/3 or 082 738 0544 

Si.ntsele@gmail.com / 

mcr107.6fm@telkomsa.net 

10. Inanda FM Thulan Zondi - 084 366 0191                            

inandafm@gmail.com  

Nonkululeko Cele - 073 142 1766 

 

11. Newcastle CR Marcia Evans                                                   

072 712 5531/ 076 025 6779                         

evansmarcia82@gmail.com 

mailto:edwin@1kzntv.co.za
mailto:ACR90.7fm@gmail.com
mailto:northcoastradio104.0@gmail.com
mailto:portiawilliams2@gmail.com
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mailto:Si.ntsele@gmail.com
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Zuzile Marrengane - 067 863 4498       

zbimarrengane@outlook.com 

12. Umgungundlovu FM Thami Mayeni - 078 556 4096                                 

Nothando6409@gmail.com 

Sphesihle Khoza - 078 256 1662 

 

LIMPOPO 

 

NAME OF STATION  CONTACT PERSON AND DETAILS 

  

1. Mokopane Community Radio  Ms. E. Sema - 015 491 1208 

admin@mokopanefm.co.za 

Ms. K. Mosena - 015 491 1208 

programmes@mokopanefm.co.za 

2. Moutse Community Radio Mathews Vusi Makhubu - 072 916 0423 

Email: mavusanav3@gmail.com 

Ronnie Lepota - 072 916 0413 

3. Makhado FM Ewald Mokoditoa - 064 614 4898 

Ewald.mokoditoa@gmail.com 

Millicent Munyai - 079 219 8388 

munyaimillicent@gmail.com 

 

4. Mohodi FM Fenecia Malete - 060 865 4914 

Elizabeth Ramaloko - 076 872 7604 

5. Sekgosese FM Selaelo Raphahlelo 

015 874 0069 / 073 337 8488 

selaelotau@webmail.co.za 

6. ZB FM Soul Mothoa - 079 883 7316 

zbfm@webmail.co.za 

7. Botlokwa CR Mpho Raphahlelo 

015 527 0572/ 079 694 1000 

botlokwafm@gmail.com 

8. Radio Turf Mamadi Makwena  

076 101 0808 / 015 268 2754 

makwena.mamadi@ul.ac.za 

mailto:zbimarrengane@outlook.com
mailto:Nothando6409@gmail.com
mailto:admin@mokopanefm.co.za
mailto:programmes@mokopanefm.co.za
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mailto:munyaimillicent@gmail.com
mailto:selaelotau@webmail.co.za
mailto:zbfm@webmail.co.za
mailto:botlokwafm@gmail.com
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9. Moletji CR Modjadji Maphepha - 0822599208 

modjadjimr@gmail.com 

10. Mphahlele FM Khomotjo Phaladi 

Cell: 082 621 1880 / 071 744 0554 

Email: khomotjoh@gmail.com 

 

 

MPUMALANGA 

 

NAME OF STATION  CONTACT PERSON AND DETAILS 

  

1. Bushbuckridge Radio Caroline Kintu - 082 70586130 

admin@radiobbr.co.za 

 

2. Ikutani FM Nomagugu Precious Mogaswa      

Lucas Sabie Makua 

073 895 5885                                   

info@ikutani.co.za 

 

3. Kosmos Stereo Marius Potgieter - 0799847788 

marius@kosmosfm.co.za 

Anna Els - 0742203546  

anna@kosmosfm.co.za 

4. Ligwa FM Sakhile Mshayisa                        

078 316 0470                              

Sifiso Mnisi 

066 170 0040 

Ligwafm101.3@gmail.com 

5. MASH FM Patrick Masinga 0721073513 

Email: programs@mashfm.co.za 

or patrickbmasinga@gmail.com 

 

Responsible for Complaints 

Nelly Mkhatshwa 0614012525 

Email: admin@mashfm.co.za 

 or nellynmkhatshwa@gmail.com 

 

mailto:modjadjimr@gmail.com
mailto:khomotjoh@gmail.com
mailto:admin@radiobbr.co.za
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6. Barberton Community Radio Sibusiso Shabangu 

079 439 5039 / 013  590 7150 

vatalles@gmail.com 

7. Kanyamazane Community Radio Veli Mhlanga 

072 597 8583 

marryanne.shongwe@yahoo.com 

/velim.kradio@gmail.com 

 

NORTH WEST 

 

NAME OF STATION  CONTACT PERSON AND DETAILS 

  

1. Life FM Stephanaus Van Shalkwyk  

082 771 9824 

stephanus@lifefm.co.za 

2. Star FM Hlanganani Malungane 

0768854639 

hmalungane@gmail.com 

3. Modiri CR Matthews Mokgaje 

0729777487 

mmokgaje@gmail.com 

4. Mmabatho FM Mike Nzweni 

018 381 2441 / 063 040 3821 

admin@mmabathofm.org.za 

/ mtnx@msn.com 

5. Aganang FM Mr. Thabo Leping 

Cell: 072 447 5676 – 

Email: 

thabo.leping@aganangfm.org.za  

Mrs. Lillian Tau 

Cell: 078 163 3730  

Email: Lillian@aganangfm.org.za 

6. Bojanala FM Mpho Loate - 0724538696 

mpholoate@bojanalafm.co.za 

Vincent Mthimunye 

0731645859 

vbmthimunye@bojanalafm.co.za 

7. Vaaltar FM Kgakololo Mothei 

mailto:vatalles@gmail.com
mailto:marryanne.shongwe@yahoo.com
mailto:velim.kradio@gmail.com
mailto:stephanus@lifefm.co.za
mailto:hmalungane@gmail.com
mailto:mmokgaje@gmail.com
mailto:mtnx@msn.com
mailto:thabo.leping@aganangfm.org.za
mailto:Lillian@aganangfm.org.za
mailto:mpholoate@bojanalafm.co.za
mailto:vbmthimunye@bojanalafm.co.za
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kgakololo.mothei@gmail.com / 

079 936 5467 

Obakeng Motsaathebe 

bugxtina@gmail.com / 082 585 5215  

 

NORTHERN CAPE 

 

NAME OF STATION  CONTACT PERSON AND DETAILS 

  

1. NFM Mr. BRS Strauss                                                  

stationmanager@radionfm.co.za 

27 27 744 1610                                                 

Ms. RV Giko 

programs@radionfm.co.za 

27 66 256 0162 

2. Ulwazi FM Thembeka Jack - 061 295 1728 

thembekajack@gmail.com 

Sam Mooi - 071 789 9814 

thozamilesam@gmail.com 

3. Radio Teemaneng Benjamin Obakeng Matshediso 

0732441068/0607067547 

bmatshediso@yahoo.com 

 Winston Ludick Mosimanyana 

073 426 5711 

msmnynt@yahoo.com 

4. Revival FM Olebogeng Molale 

Cell: 078 872 8379 

Email: molale.o.d@gmail.com 

stationmanager@revivalfmsa.co..za 

Patrick Mokwena 

mailto:stationmanager@radionfm.co.za
mailto:programs@radionfm.co.za
mailto:thembekajack@gmail.com
mailto:thozamilesam@gmail.com
mailto:bmatshediso@yahoo.com
mailto:msmnynt@yahoo.com
mailto:molale.o.d@gmail.com
mailto:stationmanager@revivalfmsa.co..za
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082 823 1240 

patrick.mokwena@gmail.com 

5. Radio Riverside  Contact Person: Lauren Dean Baker 

082 432 1982 / 054 332 1775 

marketing@radioriverside.co.za 

6. Kurara FM Thebeetsile Khonkhobe 

083 634 4432 

alexkhonkhobe@gmail.com  

Ogomoditse Elisha 

063 815 7784 

ogoeza88@gmail.com 

7. Radio Kaboesna Jack PV Joseph 

083 333 66 22 

jackpvjoseph@gmail.com 

 

Jan J Rossouw 

060 415 7829 

jayrrossouw@gmail.com  

 

WESTERN CAPE 

 

NAME OF STATION  CONTACT PERSON AND DETAILS 

  

1. Radio KC Naushad Khan     

021 8711438/0837910433            

gm@radiokc.org.za   

               

Louise Pietersen 

021 8711438 /0791796307 

admin@radiokc.org.za 

2. Radio Overberg Rudi de Waal - 082 494 

3890                   

manager@radiooverberg.co.za 

Maureen Eksteen – 

072 936 7812                   

admin@radiooverberg.co.za 

3. Heartbeat FM Christo Gawie - 076 842 6694 

heartbeatfmproduction@gmail.com 

mailto:patrick.mokwena@gmail.com
mailto:alexkhonkhobe@gmail.com
mailto:ogoeza88@gmail.com
mailto:jackpvjoseph@gmail.com
mailto:jayrrossouw@gmail.com
mailto:gm@radiokc.org.za
mailto:admin@radiokc.org.za
mailto:manager@radiooverberg.co.za
mailto:admin@radiooverberg.co.za
mailto:heartbeatfmproduction@gmail.com
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Pre-Anna Sosera - 0652131275 

heartbeatproduction@gmail.com 

4. Eden FM Morne Pietersen -082 471 6253 

morne@edenfm.co.za 

 

Nomonde Makhubalo - 078 395 4196                                                                                     

marketing@edenfm.co.za   

5. Voice of the Cape Goolam Fakier                                

021 442 3512/083 264 9222                                 

goolamf@vocfm.co.za 

Najma Gaffley 

021 442 3522/073 252 4788 

najma@vocfm.co.za 

6. Radio Atlantis Neorisha Arendse - 079 493 6297                                       

production@radioatlantis.org.za 

neorishajulius@gmail.com 

Veema Havinga -060 476 4026 

News@radioatlantis.org.za 

veemahavinga@gmail.com 

7. CC FM Mrs. Odile Swartz  

Head of Content at CCFM  

021 788 9492/079 494 9428 

odile@ccfm.org.za  

Mr. Rhowan Johannes 

Programme Manager 

021 788 9492/081 302 9026 

rhowan@ccfm.org.za 

 

mailto:heartbeatproduction@gmail.com
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